
PRECINCT VOTER COUNT - STORY COUNTY 9/2/2025

PCT Precinct Name TOTAL DEM REP NP OTH

01 Ames 01 1620 437 386 783 14

02 Ames 02 2183 1012 365 772 34

03 Ames 03/Grant Twp 1944 722 428 753 41

04 Ames 04 2380 736 639 969 36

05 Ames 05/Washington Twp 2 1726 639 425 647 15

06 Ames 06 1420 436 303 656 25

07 Ames 07/Franklin Twp 2 2054 730 643 672 9

08 Ames 08 2264 926 562 747 29

09 Ames 09 2207 853 551 777 26

10 Ames 10 1933 866 443 610 14

11 Ames 11 2139 821 542 760 16

12 Ames 12 1765 608 555 591 11

13 Ames 13 1615 455 382 767 11

14 Ames 14 1839 624 386 803 26

15 Ames 15 1558 501 324 706 27

16 Ames 16/Washington Twp 3 1725 612 388 711 14

17 Ames 17 1500 553 268 656 23

18 Ames 18 1606 497 327 758 24

19 Ames 19 848 163 173 504 8

20 Ames 20 1049 240 214 589 6

21 Ames 21 1294 473 175 629 17

22 Ames 22 1557 643 277 615 22

23 Ames 23 1644 655 331 638 20

24 Ames 24 1780 697 303 759 21

25 Cambridge/Union Twp 941 195 371 363 12

26 Collins/Collins Twp 547 76 251 203 17

27 Colo/New Albany Twp 856 166 351 326 13

28 Franklin Twp 2014 522 822 653 17

29 Gilbert 958 199 374 369 16

30 Huxley 01/Union Twp 2 1826 410 635 753 28

31 Huxley 02/Palestine Twp 1965 392 813 745 15

32 Kelley 206 41 83 79 3

33 Maxwell/Indian Creek Twp 1114 221 420 458 15

34 McCallsburg/Warren Twp 419 62 213 143 1

35 Milford Twp 426 117 170 135 4

36 Nevada 01/Richland Twp 1335 343 417 562 13

37 Nevada 02/Grant Twp 2 1095 327 323 429 16

38 Nevada 03 1147 313 388 436 10

39 Nevada 04/Nevada Twp 1799 438 638 705 18

40 Roland/Howard Twp 1343 301 529 501 12

41 Slater/Sheldahl 1315 304 438 558 15

42 Story City 01 1285 362 483 421 19

43 Story City 02/Lafayette Twp/Howard Twp 2 1479 368 599 496 16

44 Washington Twp 384 115 164 101 4

45 Zearing/Lincoln Twp/Sherman Twp 660 114 296 240 10

64764 20285 18168 25548 763

NP = No Party

OTH = Non Party Political Organizations (Iowa Green, Libertarian)


